



01 STP-0008-05(030) / 107502301 Leflore

Mill & Overlay approximately 4 miles US 49 East from Pelucia Creek to US 82

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 1,351,228.85
---	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,241,693.58
8.82%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

02 NH-0011-02(088) / 107528301 Carroll

Mill & Overlay US 82 from Leflore County Line to Skating Rink Road

1 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 1,791,286.65
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS(Comb. A, Calls 2, 9)	\$ 1,992,447.36

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,971,660.38
9.15%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

03 BR-0020-02(094) / 107400301 Scott

Bridge Repair on I-20 at Hill Road Bridge No. 84.9

1 Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$ 83,948.00
2 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 86,197.00
3 Century Construction & Realty, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$ 186,994.00
4 Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 193,960.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 97,746.00
14.12%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

04 BR-0055-02(247) / 107402301 & 107138307 Hinds & Rankin

Bridge Painting on I-20 & I-55 at the Pearl River

1 Klicos Painting Company, Inc. - Spring Hill, FL IRREGULAR	\$ 4,717,912.00
2 Seminole Equipment, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$ 1,814,184.00
3 Elite Industrial Painting, Inc. - Tapon Springs, FL	\$ 1,934,367.00
4 Elite Contractors, Inc. - Campbell, OH	\$ 1,953,588.00
5 Panther Industrial Painting, LLC - Mishawaka, IN IRREGULAR	\$ 1,976,681.00
6 Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL IRREGULAR	\$ 2,291,976.75
7 Gemstone, LLC - Key West, FL	\$ 2,381,106.44
8 Blastech Enterprises, Inc. - Baltimore, MD IRREGULAR	\$ 2,587,211.00
9 M & J Construction Company of Pinellas County, Inc. - Tarpon Springs,	\$ 2,649,711.25
10 Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$ 2,697,546.00
11 Royal Bridge, Inc. - Palm Harbor, FL	\$ 2,827,400.50
12 Monoko, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$ 2,897,609.00
13 Spartan Contracting, LLC - Hubbard, OH	\$ 3,797,000.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,990,753.15
39.34%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE



05 STP / EXB-0610-00(017)/100444301 Bolivar

Bridge Replacement on SR 448 between Benoit & Shaw

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	7,836,440.50
2	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	8,314,680.35
3	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	8,394,646.46
4	Century Construction & Realty, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	8,548,028.62
5	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Madison, MS	\$	8,993,123.27
6	Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	9,414,467.30
7	Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit,	\$	9,425,294.41

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	8,272,507.32
	5.27%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

06 STP-9999-05(022) / 107495301 Newton

Bridge Repair on I-20 Bridge Nos. 110.7A & 110.7B

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	374,392.00
2	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	471,176.00
3	Century Construction & Realty, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	622,984.00
4	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	636,992.00
5	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL IRREGULAR	\$	1,310,600.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	635,184.00
	41.06%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

07 STP-9999-06(023) / 107496301 District 6

Bridge Joint Repair on various routes in District Six (6)

1	D. O'brian Construction, LLC - Gulfport, MS	\$	463,942.00
2	A-1 Sealing, Inc. - Richton, MS	\$	521,944.00
3	Sunbelt Sealing, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	598,564.00
4	Waskey Services, LLC - Baton Rouge, LA	\$	706,970.80
5	DeAngelo Brothers, LLC - Hazleton, PA IRREGULAR	\$	767,676.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	538,640.00
	13.87%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

08 MP-1004-59(011) / 306068301 Prentiss

Mill & Overlay SR 4 from the Tippah County Line to US 45

1	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	2,555,430.00
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,634,807.50

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,362,924.15
	8.15%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE



09 MP-1025-48(011) / 306071301 & 306071302 & 306071303 Monroe

Mill & Overlay approximately 12 miles of SR 25 from US 45 Interchange to US 278, & approximately 1 mile from US 278 to SR 6

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS(Comb. A, Calls 2, 9)	\$	3,798,824.24
2	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	3,953,710.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	3,747,893.90
	1.36%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

10 MP-1178-73(007) / 306067301 Union

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 178 from Benton County Line to New Albany City Limits

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,645,893.50
2	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	3,151,814.85
3	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	3,241,130.20

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,767,570.44
	4.40%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

11 MP-2000-00(082) / 306128301 District 2

Scrub Seal various routes throughout District Two (2)

1	Kimes & Stone Construction Company, Inc. - Booneville, MS	\$	2,183,801.76
2	RJM-McQueen Contracting, Inc. - Collins, MS	\$	2,300,602.75
3	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	2,307,522.20

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,738,871.55
	20.27%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

12 MP-3061-06(012) / 306135301 Bolivar

Overlay approximately 11 miles of US 61 UT to Shelby Bypass

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	2,442,123.48
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,672,918.30

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,506,310.18
	2.56%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

13 MP-3082-76(015) / 306136301 Washington

Overlay approximately 6 miles of US 82 from Woodlawn to Leland

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,813,203.43
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,333,761.22
	20.54%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE



14 MP-5000-00(096) / 306137301 District 5

Raised Pavement Markers on various routes in District Five (5)

1 Akca, Inc. - Plant City, FL	\$ 248,200.00
2 J. C. Cheek Contractors, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$ 291,535.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 234,601.60

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

5.80%

15 MP-5039-35(006) / 306056301 Kemper

Mill and Overlay approximately 15 miles of SR 39 from Lauderdale County Line to SR 16

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 4,045,831.10
---	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 3,768,680.92

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

7.35%

16 MP-6000-21(257) / 306148301 & 306148302 Greene

Overlay approximately 2 miles of SR 57 from Chickasawhay River Bridge to SR 63/57 4-Lane, & approximately 6 miles of SR 594 from SR 63/57 4-Lane to Alabama State Line

1 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 1,565,961.33
2 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 1,583,437.55

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,557,484.75

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

0.54%

18 MP-7000-00(189) / 306154301 District 7

Raised Pavement Markers on various routes in District Seven (7)

1 Akca, Inc. - Plant City, FL	\$ 191,600.00
-------------------------------	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 196,424.15

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

2.46%

19 MP-7051-57(016) / 306061301 Pike

Overlay approximately 7 miles of US 51 from JCT SR 48 in Magnolia North 7 miles to US 98 in McComb

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 1,478,136.31
2 Barriere Construction Company, LLC - Franklinton, LA	\$ 1,720,546.20

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,588,491.10

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

6.95%
